
List of Pre-Proposal Conference Vendor Attendees and DHS Presenters 

Vendor Attendees 
A. Shukla:  
Presales Analyst, ashukla@serigor.com Serigor, Inc – Certified MBE 
Brian Zernhelt: 
VP Business Development - Cyquent - MBE - Brian.Zernhelt@cyquent.com 443-690-0880 
Brittany French:  
Director, Stellarware Corporation. bbessette@stellarware.com  ph: 781-964-6290 
Clarissa Combs:  
Director, Stellarware Corporation. ccombs@stellarware.com ph: 740-677-6902 
Dawn Kennedy: 
Kennedy Personnel Services - staffing (MDOT WBE 06-215) 410 302-5555 www.Kennedy-
services.com dawn@kennedy-services.com 
Dennis Seeley:  
Maximus Dennismseeley@Maximus.com 517.318.2785 
Eric Rubin: 
Cyquent Inc. eric.rubin@cyquent.com 2158404243 
Erika French:  
Director - efrench@stellarware.com Stellarware Corporation 781-347-3633 
Gary Johnson:  
Maximus garyljohnson@maximus.com   717-215-3230 
George French:  
Stellarware - 781-347-3633 -  gfrench@stellarware.com 
Irvin Lewis:  
Express Employment Professionals- Staffing  410-998-9500 
VSBE: VB24-53079   OwingsMillsMd@expresspros.com 
Keith Lewis:  
Marketing Director, Stellarware Corporation | Email: klewis@stellarware.com | Phone: 
(781) 347-3633 | Website: https://stellarware.com/ 
Laura Killebrew:  
Laura Killebrew Maximus 6016688599 laurakillebrew@maximus.com 
Matt Sarant: 
Kennedy Personnel Services  MDOT WBE Certified  MD-based Staffing Company  
matt@kennedy-services.com 410-659-5301 
Moyo Fakeye: 
Director of Operations - Precision Management Solutions - MBE/DBE/SBR Certified  
moyo@myprecisionsolutions.com | 410-501-7679 www.myprecisionsolutions.com 
Narayan Athreya:  
iCUBE Systems, Inc. - A MD MDOT Certified MBE & SBR & WOSB - 
nvathreya@icubesys.com - 703-362-4595 
Richard Dinnis: 
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Chief Operating Officer Rubix Solutions LLC: MBE (women), DBE, SBE Phone: (443) 745-
5166 Email: RDinnis@rubixsolutionsllc.com Website: www.rubixsolutionsllc.com 
Wendy Garcia:  
Director of Business Development Vantage Point Consulting Inc MBE Women + Asian-
American wendy.garcia@vantagepoint-inc.com 
Website - https://www.vantagepoint-inc.com/ 

Department of Human Services Presenters/Participants 
Henry ThorStraten – Procurement Officer of this Solicitation 
Erin Easton – Chief of Staff, Child Support Administration 
Arlette Thomas-Fletcher – Human Service Program Planning Administrator/Contract & 
Grants Manager, Child Support Administration 
Tishana Adams – Procurement Officer 
Diane Wessel – Assistant Attorney General 
Sang Kang – Deputy Director, Procurement 

 


